
Bus Routes HLE 2023-24

Route 1
Leave School 6:45

Brownsmead Hill 6:53

Gerttula Lane 7:00

Rudat Road 7:05

Barendse Road 7:10

Ziak-Gnat Creek Road 7:11

Knappa Dock Road 7:16

Crawford Brothers Shop 7:20

Knappa Terrace Lane 7:21

Hampton Lumber Road 7:22

Maggie Johnson Road 7:22

Little Creek Road 7:22

Hawthorne Road 7:26

Old Hwy 30 7:27

Dave Road 7:28

Arrive at School 7:30

Route 2
Leave School 6:36

Faber Farms (Aldrich Point Rd) 6:51

Peterson Lane 6:53

Anderson Lane 6:58

Sylvandale Lane 7:03

(Upper) Valley Creek Road 7:12

Stringtown Road 7:14

Hillcrest Trailer Park 7:18

Donald Marshall Road/Amie
Loop

7:19

Orchard Lane 7:22

Lois Loop 7:23

Bagley Lane 7:24

Fawn Drive 7:25

Cherry Lane 7:25

Arrive at School 7:30

Plan A
8/24/23

Route 3
Leave School 6:38

Gnat Creek Hatchery 6:48

Abbott Road 6:53

Hillcrest Loop (East) 6:57

Wickiup Terrace Lane 6:59

Forest Court 7:00

Payton Lane 7:03

Spruce Lane 7:04

Big Creek Hatchery 7:07

Ogier Lane 7:11

Ferris Creek 7:13

Akerstedt 7:15

Conroy Road 7:21

Savola Lane 7:25

Arrive at School 7:30

Route 4
Leave School 6:52

Country Market 6:56

Svensen Market Road 6:57

Angberg Lane 6:58

Brook Lane 6:59

Lahti Lane 7:02

George Hill Road 7:07

Simonsen Road 7:13

Hunt Lane 7:19

Bersagel Road 7:21

Old Hwy 30 7:22

Karpen's Airport Lane 7:26

Pilots Road 7:27

Tomberg Road 7:28

Arrive School 7:30

Route 5
Leave School 6:48

Hwy 30 6:50

Galloway Lane 6:51

Leo Drive 6:52

TT Larson Road 6:53

Pearson Road 6:58

Keller Road 7:02

Svensen Island Road 7:05

Labeck Road/Burnside Loop
(East)

7:10

Eagle Sanctuary/ Burnside 7:12

Hwy 30 7:13

Maki Road 7:15

Old Hwy 30 (Bear Creek) 7:20

Hillcrest Loop (West) 7:23

Koppisch Road 7:27

Arrive at School 7:30

Route 6
Leave School 6:20

Clifton 6:45

Bagley/Hillcrest Trailer Park 7:05

Lois Loop 7:07

Knappa Dock Road 7:09

Leaf Court 7:12

Galloway Lane 7:17

Maki Road 7:22

Arrive School 7:30

All students must be
ready and waiting
outside at the
designated bus stop.
The bus may arrive 5
minutes before or after
the posted scheduled
time.



Bus Routes KHS
2023-24

Route 1
Leave School 7:49

Sylvandale 7:59

Barendse Road 8:05

Ziak-Gnat Creek Road 8:06

Knappa Dock Road 8:11

Crawford’s Shop 8:14

Knappa Terrace 8:15

Maggie Johnson Road 8:17

Little Creek Road 8:18

Dave Road 8:19

Arrive @ School 8:20

Route 2
Leave School 7:46

Upper Valley Creek Road 7:51

Stringtown Road 7:53

Bagley Trailer Court 7:54

Aime Loop 7:56

Bagley Lane (Peterson) 7:57

Lois Loop 7:58

Abbott Rd/Tiffany Lane 7:59

Bagley Lane (Wells) 8:01

Cherry Lane 8:02

Meyer Lane 8:04

Wickiup Terrace 8:05

Hillcrest Loop (Masters) 8:06

Ferris Creek 8:09

Akerstedt Road 8:11

Conroy 8:14

Savola 8:15

Arrive @ School 8:20

Route 3
Leave School 7:42

Hwy 30 7:44

Ivy Station/Galloway 7:45

Pearson/Alton 7:47

Riverview/Island Terrace 7:50

Eagle Sanctuary/Burnside 7:53

Maki Road 7:58

Bear Creek 8:03

Country Market 8:04

Svensen Market Road 8:05

Brook Lane 8:07

Lahti Lane 8:09

George Hill Road 8:11

Simonson Loop 8:13

Hunt Lane 8:15

Bersagel Road 8:16

Old Hwy 30 8:17

Pilots Road 8:18

Tomberg Road 8:19

Arrive @ School 8:20

All students must be
ready and waiting
outside at the
designated bus stop.
The bus may arrive 5
minutes before or after
the posted scheduled
time.

8/25/23



HLE Bus
Routes 2023-24

(Alternate)
Route Red (lv 6:28)
6:36 Brownsmead Hill Rd.
6:48 Gerttula Lane
6:53 Rudat Road (meet @ turnaround)
6:58 Barendse Road
6:59 Ziak Gnat Creek
7:05 Knappa Dock Rd.
7:10 Hillcrest Loop (East)
7:12 Wickiup Terrace
7:13 Forest Court
7:14 Payton Lane
7:15 Spruce Lane
7:18 Big Creek Hatchery (Ritter Road)
7:21 Ogier Lane
7:23 Koppisch Road
7:28 Arrive @ school

Route Blue (lv 6:27)
6:42 Aldrich Point Rd
6:44 Peterson
6:49 Anderson Rd
6:54 Sylvandale
7:03 Upper Valley Creek
7:05 Stringtown
7:08 Bagley Ln.
7:09 Hillcrest Trailer Ct.
7:10 Donald Marshall/Amie loop
7:13 East Orchard
7:14 Lois Loop
7:15 Abbott Rd.
7:18 Coyote Dr.
7:19 Fawn Dr.
7:21 Crawfords/Old Mkt.Rd.
7:22 Knappa Terrace
7:23 Hampton
7:23 Maggie Johnson
7:24 Little Ck.
7:25 Hawthorne
7:26 Old Hwy 30
7:27 Dave Rd
7:29 Arrive @ school

All students must be ready and waiting
outside at the designated bus stop. The bus
may arrive 5 minutes before or after the
posted scheduled time.

Plan B
8/22/23

Route Purple (lv 6:50)
6:54 Country Market
6:55 Svensen Market Rd.
6:56 Angberg Ln.
6:57 Brook Ln.
6:59 Lahti Ln.
7:04 George Hill Rd.
7:08 Simonson Loop
7:11 Hunt Ln.
7:14 Hillcrest Loop (West)
7:17 Akerstedt
7:23 Ferris Creek (turn around)
7:25 Conroy
7:26 Savola
7:30 Arrive @ school

Route Pink (lv 6:48)
6:50 Hwy 30
6:51 Galloway
6:52 Leo Drive
6:53 TT Larson
6:56 Pearson
7:02 Keller Rd.
7:05 Svensen Island/Riverview Terrace
7:09 W.BurnsideLoop/Labeck/Browning Shop
7:10 Eagle Sanctuary/E.Burnside Loop
7:12 Hwy 30
7:17 Maki Rd.
7:21 Bear Creek
7:22 Old Hwy 30
7:24 Bersagel Rd.
7:26 Karpen’s Airport
7:27 Pilots Rd.
7:28 Tomberg
7:30 Arrive @ school

Route Orange (lv 6:20)
6:45 Clifton
7:05 Bagley Lane
7:07 Lois Loop
7:09 Knappa Dock Rd
7:12 Leaf Court
7:16 Galloway
7:19 Pearson Road
7:25 Maki Rd
7:30 Arrive @ School



Snow & inclement weather bus routes
K-12 2023-2024

Route # 1
● Brownsmead Hill Road meets the bus at the bottom of the hill at Ziak/Gnat Creek Rd.
● Gerttula Lane meets at Rudat Road.

Route # 2
● Faber Farms and Peterson Lane meet at the intersection of Aldrich Point Rd and

Brownsmead Dike Ln.
● Sylvandale meets at the beginning on Aldridge Point Road.

Route # 3
● Ritter Road (Big Creek Hatchery) meets at Hillcrest Loop.
● Akerstedt meets at the bottom at Hillcrest Loop.
● Savola Lane meets at the beginning at Conroy Road.

Route #4
● As usual

Route # 5
● Ivy Station meets the bus at Leo Drive.
● Svensen Island meets at Keller Road (Fire Station.)
● Labeck, Maritime, and all the rest of Burnside Loop meet at Burks (Browning’s Shop.)
● Grove Lane meets at Cabrera’s driveway.

Route #6
● Clifton meets at Gnat Creek Hatchery.

These schedules are for inclement weather. Time delays will be determined by road
conditions.Students transported to school in the mornings by means other than the bus and wishing
to ride the bus home in the afternoon will be transported to a point on the snow schedule closest to
their home.

Due to the number of side roads, turnarounds and conditions in various areas, some routes on this
schedule may be altered when conditions justify. Students will be notified concerning changes of
routes in their areas.

8/22/23


